

ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජමය් ගැසට් පතුය The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අති විශෙෂ EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 2268/61 - 2022 මෙබරවාරි 24 වැනි බුහස්පකින්දා - 2022.02.24 No. 2268/61 - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 24, 2022

(Published by Authority)

PART III - LANDS

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

REFERENCE the intestate property of late Mr. Sirikkantuge Benadik Arvin Fernando who resided in the Village of Rawathawaththa, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Moratuwa, in the District of Colombo.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Sirikkantuge Benadik Arvin Fernando described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 23rd March 2022.stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADHARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla, 09th February, 2022.



2 A III කොටස - ශ්රී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පතුය - 2022.02.24 PART III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 24.02.2022

	SCHEDULE							
Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration		
				(Hectare)				
Moratuwa	Rawathawaththa	520201	Block 03 Parcel No.27	0.0073	2500549	Delkanda		

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 2-0628/1

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

REFERENCE the intestate property of late Mr. Ardli Rasal Henrikas who resided in the Village of Kaldemulla, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Moratuwa, in the District of Colombo.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Ardli Rasal Henrikas described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 23rd March 2022. stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADHARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla, 09th February, 2022.

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Div	Village ision	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Moratuwa	Kaldemulla	520213	Block 06 Parcel No. 70	0.0275	2519472	Delkanda

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

REFERENCE the intestate property of late Mr. Kahaduwa Arachchige Vinstan De Silva who resided in the Village of Pitipana North, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Homagama, in the District of Colombo.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Kahaduwa Arachchige Vinstan De Silva described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 23rd March 2022. stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADHARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla, 09th February, 2022.

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Homagama	Pitipana North	520006	Block 05	0.0249	0003879	Homagama
			Parcel No. 13	4		

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 2-0628/3

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

REFERENCE the intestate property of late Mrs. Kusuma Sarojani De Silva who resided in the Village of Mattegoda, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Homagama, in the District of Colombo.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late late Mrs. Kusuma Sarojani De Silva described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 23rd March 2022. stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADHARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla, 09th February, 2022.

	SCHEDULE								
Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration			
				(Hectare)					
Homagama	Mattegoda	520008	Block 17 Parcel No. 162	0.0217	00030045753	Homagama			

EOG 2-0628/4

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT NO. OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

REFERENCE the intestate property of late Mrs. Nanayakkara Ihala Arachchige Priyadarshani Perera who resided in the Village of Mullegama, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Homagama, in the District of Colombo.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mrs. Nanayakkara Ihala Arachchige Priyadarshani Perera described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 23rd March 2022, stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADHARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla, 09th February, 2022.

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
Homagama	Mullegama	520013	Block 15 Parcel No. 49	(Hectare) 0.0225	00030070151	Homagama

N.B.-Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property.'

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

REFERENCE the intestate property of late Mr. Rajapaksha Mudiyanselage Amarasinghe who resided in the Village of Napagoda, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Attanagalle, in the District of Gampaha.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Rajapaksha Mudiyanselage Amarasinghe described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 23rd March 2022. stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADHARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla, 09th February, 2022.

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Aththanagalla	Napagoda	510606	Block 02 Parcel No. 04	0.0663	00070013010	Aththanagalla

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 2-0628/6

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

REFERENCE the intestate property of late Mr. Samarathunga Arachchilage Kithsiri Bandara who resided in the Village of Nittambuwa, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Attanagalle, in the District of Gampaha.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Samarathunga Arachchilage Kithsiri Bandara described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 23rd March 2022. stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADHARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla, 09th February, 2022.

•	
n	Α

SCHEDULE							
Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration	
				(Hectare)			
Aththanagalla	Nittambuwa	510607	Block 02 Parcel No. 61	0.0325	00070011017	Aththanagalla	

EOG 2-0628/7

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT NO. OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

REFERENCE the intestate property of late Mr. Weerawardhana Jayasuriya Appuhamillage Sumathipala who resided in the Village of Dethgama, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Meerigama, in the District of Gampaha.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Weerawardhana Jayasuriya Appuhamillage Sumathipala described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 23rd March 2022.stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. M. H. Priyadharshani,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla, 09th February, 2022.

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Meerigama	Deethgama	510210	Block 01 Parcel No. 19	0.1209	2506012	Negambo
Meerigama	Deethgama	510210	Block 01 Parcel No. 55	0.7001	2506015	Negambo

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 2-0628/8

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

REFERENCE the intestate property of late Mr. Damunupola Appuhamillage Balasuriya who resided in the Vllage of Waduragoda, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Diwlapitiya, in the District of Gampaha.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Damunupola Appuhamillage Balasuriya described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 23rd March 2022.stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADHARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 09th February, 2022.

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Diwlapitiya	Kudagammana	510010	Block 01 Parcel No. 68	0.1788	2506659	Negombo

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 2-0628/9

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

REFERENCE the intestate property of late Mr. Kalu Dewage Jayatissa who resided in the Village of Asgiriya, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Minuwangoda, in the District of Gampaha.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Kalu Dewage Jayatissa described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 23rd March 2022. stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADHARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 09th February, 2022.

0	٨
0	А

			SCHEDULE			
Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Minuwangoda	Asgiriya	510510	Block 01 Parcel No. 452	0.0255	00060034552	Gampaha

EOG 2-0628/10

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT NO. OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

REFERENCE the intestate property of late Mrs. Rathnayaka Mudiyanselage Mallika Rathnayaka who resided in the Village of Gopalagedara, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Rideegama, in the District of Kurunegala.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mrs. Rathnayaka Mudiyanselage Mallika Rathnayaka described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 23rd March 2022, stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADHARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 09th February, 2022.

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Rideegama	Gonapalagedara	420135	Block 01 Parcel No. 05	0.1454	00190017097	Kurunegala

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

REFERENCE the intestate property of late Mrs. Horatalge Sharmila Dilhani Amarasinghe who resided in the Village of Kuda Kowana, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Mallawapitiya, in the District of Kurunegala.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mrs. Horatalge Sharmila Dilhani Amarasinghe described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 23rd March 2022, stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADHARSHANI.

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 09th February, 2022.

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Mallawapitiya	Kuda Kowana	420208	Block 07 Parcel No.05	0.0243	190033384	Kurunegala

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 2-0628/12

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT NO. OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

REFERENCE the intestate property of late Mr. Rathnayaka Mudalige Atmen Richert who resided in the Village of Hendiyagala, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Pannala, in the District of Kurunegala.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Rathnayaka Mudalige Atmen Richert described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 23rd March 2022. stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADHARSHANI.

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 09th February, 2022.

SCHEDULE						
Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Pannala	Hendiyagala	420513	Block 01 Parcel No.351	0.0674	2501654	Kuliyapitiya

EOG 2-0628/13

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT NO. OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

REFERENCE the intestate property of late Mr. Mapitiye Yasananda who resided in the Village of Eramudugolla, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Four gravets and Gangawatakorale, in the District of Kandy.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Mapitiye Yasananda described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 23rd March 2022, stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADHARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 09th February, 2022.

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Kandy Four gravets and	Eramudugolla	320316	Block 04 Parcel No.61	0.1967	00362523313	Kandy
Gangawatakora	le	320316	Block 04 Parcel No.91	0.2385	00362531188	Kandy

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

REFERENCE the intestate property of late Mr. Mohamad Rashid Thaha who resided in the Village of Dehipagoda, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Udunuwara, in the District of Kandy.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Mohamad Rashid Thaha described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 23rd March 2022. stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADHARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 09th February, 2022.

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Udunuwara	Dehipagoda	320241	Block 10 Parcel No.07	0.0549	2502467	Kandy

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 2-0628/15

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

REFERENCE the intestate property of late Mrs. Dharmawathi Jayasinghe who resided in the Village of Maligaspe, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Four gravets, in the District of Galle.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mrs. Dharmawathi Jayasinghe described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 23rd March 2022. stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADHARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 09th February, 2022.

			SCHEDULE			
Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Four gravets	Maligaspe	810019	Block 02 Parcel No.301	0.02	00120008808	Galle
		810019	Block 02 Parcel No.303	0.0087	00120003612	Galle

EOG 2-0628/16

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

REFERENCE the intestate property of late Mrs. Nilawasam Bopege Amara Gunawardhana who resided in the Village of Deddugoda, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Four gravets, in the District of Galle.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mrs. Nilawasam Bopege Amara Gunawardhana described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 23rd March 2022, stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADHARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 09th February, 2022.

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration		
		(Hectare)						
Four gravets	Deddugoda	810024	Block 02 Parcel No.159	0.0743	00120001454	Galle		

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 2-0628/17